5/26/66

MINUTE THEM

33. APPROVAL OF MAPS OF THE GRANT TO CITY OF PALOS VERDES ESTATES, LOS ANGELES COUNTY - W.O. 4876.

After consideration of Calendar Item 5 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED SHEETS 1 THROUGH 5 OF 5 OF MAPS ENTITLED "MAP OF THE GRANT TO PALOS VERDES ESTATES, LOS ANYELES COUNTY".

Attachment
Calendar Item 5 (1 page)

5.

APPROVAL OF MAPS OF THE GRANT TO CITY OF PALOS VERDES ESTATES, LOS ANGELES COUNTY - W.O. 4876.

Chapter 1975 of the Statutes of 1963 granted to the City of Palos Verdes Estates certain tidelands and submerged lands.

Section 1(i) of this statute directs the State Lands Division to survey, monument, map, and record the description of the granted lands.

The required map (see Exhibit "A") has been completed by the State Lands Division in accordance with a service agreement between the State and the City of Palos Verdes Estates.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED SHEETS 1 THROUGH 5 OF 5 OF MAPS ENTITLED "MAP OF THE GRANT TO PALOS VERDES ESTATES, LOS ANGELES COUNTY".